

\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 747/2016 & CrI. M.A. nos. 17928-29/2016

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA

..... Petitioner

Through :Mr. Sunil Satyarthi and Mr. Raman
Gandhi, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE..... Respondent

Through :Mr. Amish Aggarwal and Mr. Satish
Aggarwala, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **18.11.2016**

Connected matter is stated to be listed on 9th December, 2016 before

I.S. Mehta, J.

List this matter before I.S. Mehta, J., subject to orders of Hon'ble the
Chief Justice on 9th December, 2016 when connected matter is listed.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

NOVEMBER 18, 2016

rb