

\$~31.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 747/2016 and CRL.M.A. 17928/2016 (stay)

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Satyarthi and Mr. Raman G.,
Advocates

Versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Through: Mr. Vineet Sharma, proxy counsel for
Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **12.02.2020**

At request of learned proxy counsel for the respondent, who states
that the main counsel is not well today, list on 23.04.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2020

na