



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 747/2016 , CRL.M.A. 17928/2016

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sunil Satyarthi, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Sr. Standing
counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

13.04.2023

%

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner which is opposed by learned senior standing counsel for the DRI-respondent.

At request, the matter is adjourned to 16.11.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 13, 2023

Pallavi