



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 747/2016 & CRL.M.A. 17928/2016**

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Das, Ms. Amita Saxena,
Mr. Amitanshu Satyarthi, Ms. A
Satyarthi & Ms. Ria Das Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Ms. Mala Sharma, SPP, Mr.
Gagan Vaswani, Mr. Nikhil Kumar,
Mr. Aadesh Kumar, Mr. Pradeep
Tanwar, Mr. Shyam Sunder Bansal,
Mr. Balwant Singh, Mr. Rajender
Kumar Chaurasia, Ms. Jayati Jaidka,
Ms. Neha Verma, Ms. Sayesha Suri,
Mr. Vikrant Kumar Shukla, Ms.
Neetu Singh, Ms. Sabiha, Ms.
Anuradha, Ms. Nisha, Ms. Shweta,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **29.07.2024**

1. It is already 5:48 p.m.
2. Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.
3. Re-list on 29th October 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 29, 2024/sm