



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 747/2016 CRL.M.A. 17928/2016**

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Mr.
Sunil Satyarthi, Ms. Amita Saxena,
Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyal
Bhardwaj, Mr. Avanish Prabhat
Chandra, Advocates.
Mr. S. S. Das & Ms. Ria Das,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 21st February, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/ak