



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 747/2016, CRL.M.A. 17928/2016**

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Satyarthi, Mrs. Amita
Saxena and Ms. Archisha Satyarthi,
Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

21.02.2025

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

Let Court Notice be issued to the counsel for respondent.

List on 07.04.2025.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/R