



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 747/2016&CRL.M.A. 17928/2016**

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Satyarthi, Mr. Archi Jha
Satyarthi, Mr. S.S. Dass, Ms. Amita
Saxena, Advs. along with petitioner
in-person.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Mr. Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

07.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify on 08.04.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 7, 2025/bsr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any