



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 747/2016 & CRL.M.A. 17928/2016 (Stay)

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Satyarthi, Mr. Raman R. Ms.
A. Satyarthi, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Gagan Vaswani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent/DRI submits that he shall place on record the documents which were recovered from the office of the present petitioner alongwith the contraband substance. Let the same be placed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 01.05.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 8, 2025/kr/Pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any