



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 747/2016& CRL.M.A. 17928/2016**

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Satyarthi, Mr. Archisha
Satyarthi, Mr. Amitanshu Satyarthi
and Ms. Amita Saxena, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate for Respondent/DRI
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Mr. Nirmal
Kumar Sharma and Mr. Y.P. Sikri,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. On account of Full Court Reference, it is not possible to hear this matter today.
3. Re-notify on 15.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 01, 2025/bsr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any