



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 747/2016 & CRL.M.A. 17928/2016**
VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCERespondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
15.09.2025

List on 13.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/rs/nk