



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 747/2016 & CRL.M.A. 17928/2016**
VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Satyarthi, Mr. Amitanshu
Satyarthi, Ms. Archisha Satyarthi and
Mr. Kaibalya Kumar Ojha, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

13.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation to place on record written submissions.
2. Let written submissions, if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite side.
3. List on 19.02.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/ss/pb