



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 747/2016&CRL.M.A. 17928/2016**

VISHNU SHANKER UPADHYAYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Satyarthi with Mr. Kaibalya
Kumar Ojha, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Mr. Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate for Respondent/DRI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
12.05.2026

%

List on 13. 08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 12, 2026/sw